This study sought to identify major cropping patterns adopted in cotton production, determine 

optimal plan in cotton production in the study area, identify factors affecting cotton production in 

the study area, examine technical efficiency of cotton production, and identify the constraints to 

cotton production. One hundred and seventy-five (175) farmers were interviewed in two Local 

Government Areas of Katsina State through a multistage sampling technique. Analytical tools 

such as descriptive statistics, Linear Programming Model and the Stochastic Production Frontier 

Model were used for data analysis.